

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9146/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in SBCRP No. 685/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAISA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. IBRAHIM SEIKH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHaving heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that  
at  
the petitioners being the heirs and legal representatives of Zamil Ahmed, are bound by the decree passed against him. The execution case having been filed within the prescribed period of limitation, the same has rightly been held to be maintainable by the Courts below. The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER